The Contractor agrees to submit billing to third party insurance carriers or Medicaid prior
to submitting a request for payment of any outstanding balance to the Department.

5. Payment for said services shall be made monthly as follows;
5.1. Payment shall be on a fixed fee per procedure basis at a rate not to exceed two-

hundred and eighty five dollars ($285) per procedure.

5.2. The Contractor shall submit an invoice to the Department on a CMS 1500 Form by
the twentieth (20^^) working day of each month, which identifies and requests
reimbursement for authorized ECT procedures. The Contractor shall ensure the